## Changes in Sub. S-hldr's Int (Section 138 of CA 2016)

## **MICROLINK SOLUTIONS BERHAD**

## Particulars of substantial Securities Holder

Name	KDYMM AL-SULTAN ABDULLAH IBNI SULTAN HJ AHMAD SHAH
Nationality/Country of incorporation	Malaysia
Descriptions (Class)	Ordinary Shares

## **Details of changes**

No	Date of change	No of securities	Type of Transaction	Nature of Interest
1	20 Feb 2024	8,750,000	Disposed	Indirect Interest
	Name of registered holder	Citigroup Nominees (Tempatan) Sdn Bhd Kenanga Investors Berhad for Gading Sari Ventures Sdn Bhd		
	Description of "Others" Type of Transaction			

Circumstances by reason of which change has occurred	Deemed interest in Gading Sari Holdings Sdn Bhd, the holding company of Gading Sari Ventures Sdn Bhd, pursuant to Section 8(4) of Companies Act 2016
Nature of interest	Indirect Interest
Direct (units)	0
Direct (%)	0
Indirect/deemed interest (units)	106,250,000
Indirect/deemed interest (%)	9.908
Total no of securities after change	
Date of notice	20 Feb 2024
Date notice received by Listed Issuer	26 Feb 2024

MICROLINK SOLUTIONS BERHAD
MICROLN
26 Feb 2024
Change in the Interest of Substantial Shareholder Pursuant to Section 138 of CA 2016
CS2-22022024-00052